funding for new HRA developments.

Chart 2.6 – Projected Debt (HRACFR) Compared to Provisional Borrowing Limit

HRA Business Plan and Capacity Update

London Borough of Ealing  January 2024  5

The red (dashed) line shows the projected loan balances, as per chart 2.4 set against the three “golden-
rule” suggested metrics.

Using the Loan to Value metric of a maximum of 65%, the plan suggests that there is scope for borrowing
headroom which is measured by the gap between the green and red (dashed) line.

The Debt to Turnover ratio, maximum of 5:0, suggests that borrowing will exceeds the “golden-rule”
modelled from year 3 to year 12 of the plan.

By default, the Interest Cover Ratio is considered the benchmark for assessing borrowing capacity and
using the “golden-rule” of a minimum of 1.25, the projected borrowing remains broadly above this level
until year 7 of the plan.

3. Sensitivity Modelling

We have modelled a range of scenarios that demonstrate the impact to the plan, which can be considered
more externally influenced, as per the table below.

Table 3.1 -Sensitivity Table

HRA Business Plan and Capacity Update

London Borough of Ealing  January 2024  6

Sensitivity
£’m

HRA Bal
Yr 30

Debt Yr
30

Minimum
Headroom ICR

From Year 4 (Year)

Borrowing
Limit at Year

30
BASE 174 573 -16 (7) 823
Inflation +0.5% pa 266 571 -1 (7) 943
Inflation -0.5% pa 90 576 -32 (7) 719
Interest -0.25% pa 203 570 5 (7) 859
Rents CPI +1% all years 692 570 24 (4) 1,604
Rent Freeze (Yr 2 – 2025.26) 55 600 -87 (7) 735
Capital Expenditure +5% 122 588  -28 (7) 824
Capital Expenditure Inf +1% 5 Years 131 579 -21 (7) 824
Repairs Expenditure Infl +1% 5 Years 139 576 -36 (7) 797
If Repairs Savings Halved (15%) 32 611 -104 (7) 712
If No Management Savings Achieved 90 588 -64 (7) 761
Right to Buys (Reduced by 50%) 222 572 -5 (7) 909
Voids +0.5% Bad Debts +1% 134 578 -39 (7) 795

The plan shows a varied impact to both positive and negative sensitivities. Areas of concern will more in
respect of reserve balances and residual debt that the HRA has at year 30, although there is no statutory
requirement for repayment, and the reduction in borrowing headroom. A further consideration is the
adoption of prudential borrowing rules. The table excludes year 1 to 3 for the ICR analysis on account of
the period prior to proposed and assumed efficiency savings modelled.

4. Summary

The HRA business plan forecast as set out in our modelling for the London Borough of Ealing shows the